RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, <u>ACCEPTING/DENYING</u> THE ATTACHED CONTRACT AMENDMENT REQUEST FROM WASTE MANAGEMENT OF FLORIDA, INC. (WMI) FOR AMENDMENTS TO SOLID WASTE AND RECYLING COLLECTION SERVICE RATES FOR RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL UNITS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, on May 6, 2014, the City Commission awarded the bid of Waste Management Inc. (WMI) of Florida in response to ITB 14-009, and on June $25^{\rm th}$, 2014 a Contract was executed for the collection, transfer and disposal of solid waste and recyclable materials and transfer station operation; and

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 14-254, the City Commission approved a First Amendment to Contract, and in Resolution No. 16-048 the City Commission approved a Second Amendment to Contract; and

WHEREAS, Waste Management, Inc. has proposed certain changes to the contract, including amending the current cost index from CPI-U to CPI-WST (water, sewer, trash), along with other adjustments to commercial and residential waste and recycling fees not contemplated in the current agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City's contract with Waste Management will be eligible for a renewal for an additional four years, pursuant to the current contract, effective January 1, 2022, and the City Commission finds it acceptable to adjust the contract prior to the renewal period; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission hereby <u>accepts/denies</u> the attached contract amendment request from Waste Management of Florida, Inc. for amendments to residential and commercial solid waste and recycling collection service rates.

the	signature	of	the	Presiding	Officer	and	the	Clerk	of	the
Comm	ission.									
	Passed and	d ado	opted	d by the Ci	ty Commi	ssio	n at	a meet:	ing	held
this	da	ay of	<u> </u>		_, 2021.					
	Authentica	ated	by	the Presid	ding Off	icer	and	Clerk	of	the
Comm	ission on _			day of _		, 2	2021.			
	Filed with	n the	e Cle	erk on				, 202	1.	
		Маус	or Te	eri Johnsto	n	_				
		Vice	е Мау	or Sam Kau	fman	_				
		Comm	nissi	oner Grego	ry Davila	a _				
		Comm	nissi	oner Mary	Lou Hoove	er _				
		Comm	nissi	oner Clayt	on Lopez	_				
		Comm	nissi	oner Billy	Wardlow	_				
		Comm	nissi	oner Jimmy	Weekley	_				
ATTE	ST:			TER	I JOHNSTO)N, N	MAYOR			
	NT ONTES									
CHER	YL SMITH, (T.T.X	CLER	KK						

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by